State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141

Revised June 10, 2003

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Distric III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

District Office in accordance

with Rule 116 on back

side of form.

30.	015-	27:	547

Release Notification and Corrective Action

3 05/0832356 OPERATOR					✓ Initial Report ☐ Final Report					
Name of Company Merit Energy Corporation					Contact Gene Brookshire					
Address	P.O. I	P.O. Box 69 Loco Hills, NM 88255			elephone No. 505-420-5497					
Facility Name		West B-94 Injection Well			Facility Type Injection Well/2" Fiberglass Inject				jection Line	
Surface Owner	BLM		Mineral	Owner	BLM		Lease N	lo.		
			LOCAT	ION OF	RELEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet fror		Longi	tude-W	Latitude-N	County	
В	10	17S	31E	North Lir 440	le Line 1980	103deg	51.328'	32deg 51.291'	Eddy	
		l	NATH		ELEASE	I				
Type of Release			101101		ume of Release		Volume	Recovered		
		bon component	t	, ,	25 bbl			0		
Source of Relea				Dat	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery					
2" Fiberglass I	-							4/13/05 8:30	•	
Was Immediate				lf Y	ES, To Whom?				·	
	☑ YES	□ NO [Not Required	Mil	ke Bratcher, NMC	CD-Art	esia			
By Whom?		Good			Date and Hour 4/14/05 4:15 PM					
Was a Watercou				lf Y	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse					
		YES	✓ NO	NA	•	_				
approximately contracted for Describe Area A	10-ft undergro remediation of Affected and Cle 00' X 30' produ	und reached su site. anup Action Tal	rface on 4/13/05.	. Line was	y at unknown pricexcavated and reports of the well pad loca	oaired or	1 4/14/05	5. EZ Oilfield Se	ervices	
certain release notificat not relieve the operator	ions and perform corre of liability should thei	ective actions for release ir operations have failed	es which may endanger p I to adequately investigate	oublic health or t e and remediate	tand that pursuant to NMO he environment. The accep- contamination that pose a to ce with any other federal, s	tance of a C- threat to grout tate, or local	141 report by and water, sur laws and/or	y the NMOCD marked irface water, human hea	as "Final Report" of	
Signature:	(four Le	book_		<u>VII.</u>	CONSIN	TIM	GUM MB		
Printed Name:	<i>U_</i> _	John Go		Ap	proved by District S	Superviso	or:			
Title:	Cons	sultant/Proje	ct Manager		proval Date: 4///	105	Expirat	ion Date: 🖊/	4	
E-Mail Address	:	jcgood4614	4@aol.com	(Co)	nditions of Approva	ai: di a tro	î WUY	Kplan	Attached	
Date:	4/15/2005	Phone:	505-631-3277						Authorieu	